PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Einfalt	07/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suxessbar Systems USA, Corporation	
Street Address:	100 North Biscayne Blvd., Suite #2100	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D615436	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305) 858-8000

Email: igomez@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1.779.09

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Matos

Total Attachments: 2

source=1779 Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=1779 Assignment-signed#page2.tif

4 \$40.00 D6

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Christian Einfalt, has obtained a Letters Patent of the United States of America for a SCALE, for which Letters Patent No. D615,436, issued May 11, 2010 has been granted, and is therefore now the sole owner of said patent as by the record appears and of all the rights thereunder; and

WHEREAS, Suxessbar Systems USA, Corporation a Florida corporation, with its principle place of business located at 100 North Biscayne Blvd., Suite #2100, Miami, Florida 33132, is desirous of acquiring the interest therein and in the U.S. Design Letters Patent No. D615,436;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Christian Einfalt has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Suxessbar Systems USA, Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for that of its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any divisional, continuation or continuation—in—part, of said U.S. Design Letters Patent No. D615,436, and any reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as

Page 1 of 2

fully and exclusively as they would have been by Christian Einfalt had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto;

Christian Einfalt does further agree on its behalf and on behalf of its heirs, executors and administrators, to execute, have executed and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as Christian Einfalt lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Suxessbar Systems USA, Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

By: Light Light Light Christian Einfalt

Dated: 7/25/2010

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF)SS:)	
me described in and who	executed	, 200, personally appeared before known, and known by me to be the same personance foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he free will and for the purposes set forth.
My Commission Expire	s:	Notary Public

Page 2 of 2